900510594 08/10/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900505181

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Growth Innovations, LLC		07/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manufacturing Fun Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2544 Elm Street, Suite 200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75226	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3559863	MARSHMALLOW FUN COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@penningtonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Wiley Horton

Address Line 1: 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Tallahassee, FLORIDA 32301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Wiley Horton
SIGNATURE:	/jwileyhorton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jeff Phipps Assignment of Trademark revised with Signature#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900510594 REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0303

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment of Trademark

For value received, GROWTH INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, located at 500 Orchard Pond Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto MANUFACTURING FUN COMPANY, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, located at 2544 Elm Street, Suite 200, Dallas, Texas 75226 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademark entitled:

MARSHMALLOW FUN COMPANY

Serial Number: 77/346,353
Filing Date: December 7, 2007
Registration Number: 3,559,863
Registration Date: January 13, 2009

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date

below.

GROWTH INNOVATIONS, LLC

. . .

40.00

Date

7.19.2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 07/03/2019